

# Mendocino County

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-2019, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Executive Office

**Meeting Date:** August 21, 2018

Department Contact:Carmel J. AngeloPhone:463-4441Department Contact:Nash GonzalezPhone:463-4441

**Item Type:** Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

# **Agenda Title:**

Approval of Agreement with LACO Associates for Disaster Recovery Grant Research and Grant Writing Services in the Amount of \$100,000 For the Term of August 21, 2018 Through June 30, 2019

### **Recommended Action/Motion:**

Approve Agreement with LACO Associates for disaster recovery grant research and grant writing services in the amount of \$100,000 for the term of August 21, 2018 through June 30, 2019; authorize the Chief Executive Officer or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

#### **Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:**

None.

#### **Summary of Request:**

The County conducted a Request for Proposal competitive procurement process and selected LACO Associates as the contracted recovery grant research and grant writing firm. LACO Associates will work with the County Disaster Recovery Team to identify potential recovery projects, research available grant programs, and prepare grant applications to secure funding for recovery services for all County departments.

# **Alternative Action/Motion:**

Return to staff for alternative handling.

**Supplemental Information Available Online at:** N/A

# **Fiscal Impact:**

Source of Funding: DR 2910

Current F/Y Cost: \$100,000

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

**Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel:** Yes

File #: 18-2019, Version: 1

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

**CEO Review:** Yes **CEO Comments:** 



# FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Final Status: Approved

Date: **AUGUST 22, 2018** Executed Item Number: Agreement Item Number: 18-125

Note to Department Number of Original Agreements Returned to Dept: Two Original Agreement Delivered to Auditor? Yes